

No. 15-1482

In the Supreme Court of the United States

PAMELA JO BONDI, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,

v.

DANA'S RAILROAD SUPPLY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General of Florida

Office of the Attorney
General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Rachel.Nordby@
myfloridalegal.com
(850) 414-3300

RACHEL NORDBY
*Deputy Solicitor General
Counsel of Record*
DENISE M. HARLE
JORDAN E. PRATT
JONATHAN L. WILLIAMS
Deputy Solicitors General

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. THIS CASE PROVIDES A PARTICULARLY GOOD
VEHICLE FOR RESOLVING THE SPLIT BETWEEN THE
FEDERAL COURTS OF APPEALS. 1

II. THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT’S FACIAL INVALIDATION OF
FLORIDA’S STATUTE IS INCORRECT, CARRIES
SIGNIFICANT DOCTRINAL AND PRACTICAL
IMPLICATIONS, AND WARRANTS THIS COURT’S
REVIEW..... 7

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Expressions Hair Design v. Schneiderman</i> , 808 F.3d 118 (2d Cir. 2015)	passim
<i>Nat’l Ass’n of Tobacco Outlets, Inc. v. City of Providence</i> , 731 F.3d 71 (1st Cir. 2013)	9
<i>Rowell v. Pettijohn</i> , 816 F.3d 73 (5th Cir. 2016)	11

Statutes and Regulations

204 Mass. Code of Regs. § 4.03	9
204 Mass. Code of Regs. § 4.04	9
Fla. Stat. § 501.0117	5, 8

Other Authorities

Todd J. Zywicki, <i>Consumer Use and Government Regulation of Title Pledge Lending</i> , 22 Loy. Consumer L. Rev. 425 (2010).....	10
